Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	LLS_Patent and Trademark Office_I	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	SONLY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y Y	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SHELTON, Frederick E. IV	Name: _Ethicon, Inc	
SETSER, Michael Earl		
WEISENBURGH, William Bruce II	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	ASAS Crook Bood	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4545 Creek Road	
Other		
, , , , , ,	City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45242	
Execution Date: 08/28/2003, 68/24/2003, 08/24/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/441,617	B. Patent No.(s)	
· · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:David E. Franklin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Frost Brown Todd LLC	Enclosed	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
2200 PNC Center	Tadionizou le se citalges le deposit deseant	
	0. Danish and the second	
201 Fast Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:Street	06-2226	
Cincinnati - OH - 45202		
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
4		
Dental E Complete	18 h 11 200 -2	
David E. Franklin Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
total number of pages including cover	a sheet, attachthette, and decomette.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

DOORET NO. END 300		
Serial No	10/443,617	
Filed	May 20, 2003	

DOCKET NO END-908

WHEREAS, Frederick E. Shelton IV, a citizen of the United States, residing at 245 East Main Street, Hillsboro 45133, County of Highland, and State of Ohio; Michael Earl Setser, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2538 Flagstone Court, Burlington 41005, County of Boone, and Commonwealth of Kentucky, and William Bruce Weisenburgh II, a citizen of the United States, residing at 974 Airymeadows Drive, Maineville 45039, County of Warren, and State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to a SURGICAL STAPLING INSTRUMENT INCORPORATING AN E-BEAM FIRING MECHANISM, for which they have this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United Stated and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives,

PATENT REEL: 014002 FRAME: 0079

END-908

successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his has	and and seal this 28th day
of Clugast, 2003.	
(E.S.)	bruit Slate &
Fre	ederick E. Shelton IV
STATE OF Office) COUNTY OF Hamilton)	
COUNTY OF Hamilton	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of	f august ,
, before me, a Notary Public, personally appear	ared Frederick E. Shelton,
who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed	
presence, and I having first made known to him the contents the	ereof, he did acknowledge that he
signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and	d deed for the uses and purposes
therein expressed.	

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09-23-06

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 3912 day
of hugust, 2003.
(L.S.) Alchael Earl Setser
STATE OF Hamilton) COUNTY OF Hamilton)
COUNTY OF Hamilton) ss:
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this <u>Agree</u> day of <u>August</u> . Along, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Michael E. Setser</u> , who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he
signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes
therein expressed.
,

Notary Public

KIMBERLY MELLISSA MOSES

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09-23-06

END-908

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set h	is hand and seal this 29th day
of August, 2013.	
(L.S.)	BULL II illiam Bruce Weisenburgh II
STATE OF OHIO)	
STATE OF <u>OHIO</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Hamilton</u>)	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this <u>39</u> day <u>2003</u> , before me, a Notary Public, personally ap who I am satisfied is the person named in and who execu	ppeared William B. Wessenburgh II
presence, and I having first made known to him the contents	
signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act	and deed for the uses and purposes
therein expressed.	
<u>Lym</u>	Mullissa Mases Notary Public KIMBERLY MELLISSA MOSES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09-23-06

CinLibrary/1289448.1 21680.0511035 136516981 9/25/2003 9:50 PAGE 1/6 RightFAX

FROST BROWN TODD LLC

2200 PNC CENTER 201 EAST FIFTH STREET CINCINNATI, OH 45202 (513) 651-6800 FAX COVER SHEET

Facsimile Transmission

Date: Thursday, September 25, 2003

Number of pages: 06 (Including this cover page.)

To Assignment Division

Company USPTO

Fax Number 220511035917033065995

Voice Number

From David E. Franklin Voice Number 513-651-6856

COMMENTS

RE: 10/441,617

ATTORNEY DOCKET: END908-0511035

RECORDED: 09/25/2003

THIS FAX IS CONFIDENTIAL AND IS FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED. IT MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, ATTORNEYS' WORK PRODUCT AND/OR EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT (OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT), ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY COLLECT TELEPHONE.

CINCINNATI FAX NUMBER: (513) 651-6981 OTHER OFFICES (FAX NUMBERS)

LOUISVILLE (502) 581-1087 COLUMBUS (614) 464-1737 LEXINGTON (859) 231-0011 MIDDLETOWN (513) 422-3010 NASHVILLE (615) 251-5551

W ALBANX (812), 948-7994

REEL: 014002 FRAME: 0083